

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

8-5-1966

From: James Cobb & Bill Thompson

James Cobb

Bill Thompson

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Cobb, J., & Thompson, B. (1966). From: James Cobb & Bill Thompson. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/2922

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.





JAMES H. COBB, REPRESENTATIVE
P. O. BOX 3
SUITE 215 FIRST NATIONAL ELY BLDG.
ABILENE, TEXAS
PHONE: OR 3-8171

SOUTHWESTERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

DALLAS, TEXAS

August 5, 1966

Mr. John Allen Chalk %Church of Christ South 5th and Highland Abilene, Texas

Dear John Allen:

The Elders have recently approved a Retirement

Annuity Plan for you. We will contact you in the

very near future to show your benefits of this plan.

Sincerely,

James Cobb

B 119 Thompson

JC/rar